
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々雨 16.1 0.00 203.8 8,070 8,070 19,486 41.4

2 雨のち晴れ 10.3 2.20 294.3 11,654 19,725 38,972 50.6

3 晴 15.6 11.40 804.7 31,866 51,591 58,458 88.3

4 晴れのち一時雨 20.2 9.10 722.2 28,599 80,190 77,944 102.9

5 曇り時々雨 9.0 1.60 432.3 17,119 97,309 97,430 99.9

6 曇り一時雨 8.5 0.20 240.3 9,516 106,825 116,916 91.4

7 晴れ時々曇り 13.3 2.80 471.6 18,675 125,500 136,402 92.0

8 晴れのち一時雨 15.5 8.50 692.2 27,411 152,911 155,887 98.1

9 曇り時々雨 9.7 1.70 374.3 14,822 167,734 175,373 95.6

10 曇り一時雨 7.8 1.40 384.0 15,206 182,940 194,859 93.9

11 晴 10.9 11.50 808.3 32,009 214,949 214,345 100.3

12 晴 13.2 10.50 750.7 29,728 244,677 233,831 104.6

13 曇り時々晴れ 10.9 0.50 371.2 14,700 259,376 253,317 102.4

14 晴れ時々曇り 10.7 5.40 575.3 22,782 282,158 272,803 103.4

15 曇り時々晴れ 16.4 5.30 586.8 23,237 305,395 292,289 104.5

16 晴 12.0 10.80 843.9 33,418 338,814 311,775 108.7

17 晴れのち時々曇り 18.0 11.20 787.7 31,193 370,007 331,261 111.7

18 曇りのち雨 11.2 0.00 83.7 3,315 373,321 350,747 106.4

19 晴れ時々曇り 16.3 3.20 616.2 24,402 397,723 370,233 107.4

20 曇り一時雨 12.1 0.00 157.8 6,249 403,971 389,719 103.7

21 曇り一時雨 14.5 0.70 281.2 11,136 415,107 409,205 101.4

22 曇り一時雨 9.0 1.60 357.7 14,165 429,272 428,691 100.1

23 曇り一時雨 11.4 2.10 447.9 17,737 447,009 448,177 99.7

24 曇り一時雨 10.9 2.60 400.5 15,860 462,869 467,662 99.0

25 晴れ一時雨 18.7 8.10 735.6 29,130 491,998 487,148 101.0

26 曇り一時雨 16.3 0.10 240.8 9,536 501,534 506,634 99.0

27 曇りのち晴れ 11.8 6.40 642.5 25,443 526,977 526,120 100.2

28 晴れ時々曇り 13.4 6.80 687.2 27,213 554,190 545,606 101.6

29 晴れ時々曇り 15.6 0.40 322.0 12,751 566,941 565,092 100.3

30 晴れ時々曇り 22.6 9.00 718.2 28,441 595,382 584,578 101.8

℃ h 15034.9

13.4 4.50 501.2

4.69 501.2

実績平均(/日) ¥19,846

  月目標値(/日) ¥19,486

月合計 ¥595,382

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2020年4月

日付 天気
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